

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3032 OF 2010**

Maharashtra State Road Transport  
Corporation, Bombay ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Shankar Krishna Katkar ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.7420 OF 2010**

Shankar Krishna Katkar ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Maharashtra State Road Transport  
Corporation, Bombay & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Karmarkar i/b. G.S. Hegde & Associates  
for the Petitioner in WP/3032/2010 and for  
the Respondents in WP/7420/2010.

Mr. L.N. Bedekar i/b. Mr. M.B. Jadhav  
for the Respondent in WP/3032/2010 and  
for the Petitioner in WP/7420/2010.

CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.

DATE : 24<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2010.

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Bedekar appearing on behalf of Mr. M.B. Jadhav, the Advocate for the respondent in Writ Petition No.3032 of 2010 and for the petitioner in Writ Petition No.7420 of 2010, seeks an adjournment.

2. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2010.