

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3032 OF 2010

Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation, Mumbai ... Petitioner
V/s.
Shankar Krishna Katkar ... Respondent

Mr. G.A. Karmalkar i/b. G.S. Hegde & Associates
for the Petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Jadhav for the Respondent.

CORAM : **SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.**

DATE : **20TH DECEMBER, 2010.**

PC. :

1. Rule restricted only to the issue of back-wages payable to the respondent.
2. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.7420 of 2010.
3. There shall be interim relief in Writ Petition No.3032 of 2010 only with respect to the back-wages to be payable to the workman on condition that the back-wages, as awarded by the Labour Court, Mumbai in Complaint (ULP) No.80 of 2005, are deposited in this Court within a period of six weeks from today, during the pendency of these Writ Petitions.